XC2C512-7FG324C Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XC2C512-7FG324C-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XC2C512-7FG324C
Description IC CPLD 512MC 7.1NS 324FBGA
Detailed Description Embedded, Integrated Circuits (ICs)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

Product Specification
R
Ordering Information
Part Number
Pin/Ball
Spacing
θJA
(C/Watt)
θJC
(C/Watt) Package Type
Package Body
Dimensions I/O
Commercial
(C)
Industrial
(I)(1)
XC2C512-7PQ208C 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C512-10PQ208C 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C512-7FT256C 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C512-7FT256I 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C512-10FT256C 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C512-7FG324C 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 270 C
XC2C512-10FG324C 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 270 C
XC2C512-7PQG208C 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C512-10PQG208C 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 C
XC2C512-7FTG256C 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C512-7FTG256I 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C512-10FTG256C 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 C
XC2C512-7FGG324C 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA;
Pb-free
23mm x 23mm 270 C
XC2C512-10FGG324C 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA;
Pb-free
23mm x 23mm 270 C
XC2C512-10PQ208I 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack
28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C512-10FT256I 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA 17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C512-10FG324I 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA 23mm x 23mm 270 I
XC2C512-10PQG208I 0.5mm 35.1 7.2 Plastic Quad Flat
Pack; Pb-free
28mm x 28mm 173 I
XC2C512-10FTG256I 1.0mm 32.2 4.9 Fine Pitch Thin BGA;
Pb-free
17mm x 17mm 212 I
XC2C512-10FGG324I 1.0mm 39.1 5.0 Fine Pitch BGA;
Pb-free
23mm x 23mm 270 I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial (TA = 0°C to +70° C); I = Industrial (TA = –40°C to +85°C)..
Standard Example:             XC2C128
 Device
Speed Grade
Package Type
Number of Pins